
Organisation Name Title Mobile Phone E-mail

Beaudesert Kingfishers Emma Langbecker Secretary 0431 204 074 secretary@beaudesertkingfishers.com.au
Burleigh Bears JRL Carolina Anderson Secretary 0407287536 secretary@burleighbearsjuniors.com.au
Burleigh Bears RLFC Tarnz Martin Administration Manager 0458 828 787 rladmin@burleighbears.com.au
Coomera Cutters JRL Kristin Booth Secretary 0430114126 coomeracutters@gmail.com
Currumbin Eagles Karen Baylis Secretary 0404 041 225 secretary@currumbineagles.com.au
Gold Coast Referees Association Heath Zygnerski Secretary 0438 750 882 secretary@gcrlra.com.au

Helensvale Hornets JRL Marnie Court Secretary 0408 740 723 secretary@helensvalehornets.com.au

Jimboomba Thunder JRL Nadine Mills Secretary 0404 896 880 jimboombathunder.secretary@gmail.com
Mudgeeraba Redbacks JRL Marilyn Tunnicliffe Secretary 0451 096 779 mudgeeraba.jrl@bigpond.com
Nerang Roosters JRL Tania Harimate Secretary 0488 057 813 tans24@gmail.com
Ormeau Shearers Nikki King Secretary 0403721599 secretary@ormeaushearers.com.au 
Parkwood Sharks JRL Angel Riley Secretary 0431320438 secretary@parkwoodsharks.com 
Robina Raptors JRLFC Nicholas Rensen Secretary 0404 857 656 secretary@robinaraptors.com
Runaway Bay Seagulls JRLFC Crystal Hopkins-DeCelis Admin Executive 0409 004 960 treasurer@bayjuniors.com.au
Runaway Bay Seagulls SRL Carol Dimond Secretary 0431 489 689 caroldimond@optusnet.com.au
Southport Tigers Kylie Shephard Secretary 0408709893 secretary@thesouthporttigers.com.au
Tamborine Mountain Bushrats Fiona Jensen Secretary 0427249167 tmjrlsecretary@gmail.com
Tugun Seahawks Junior Rugby League Amber Nicholls Secretary 0401 661 540 seahawksjrl.23sec@gmail.com

Tugun Seahawks Seniors RLFC Inc Karen Denny Secretary 0416 019 777 knicoll12@hotmail.com

Rugby League Gold Coast, SEQ, NRL, Gold Coast Titans Contacts

Rugby League Gold Coast - Board Directors Pater Daley Board Chair chairperson@rlgc.com.au
Stuart Wilkins Male Particpation Chair (Senior) stuart@rlgc.com.au
Mike Castle Male Particpation Chair (Junior) mike@rlgc.com.au
Brad Booth Female Particpation Chair femaleparticipation@rlgc.com.au

Tanya Martin Governance Chair governance@rlgc.com.au

Josh McCabe Finance Chair finance@rlgc.com.au 
Rugby League Gold Coast Operations Geoff Bartlett Area Manager 0437331794 g.bartlett@qrl.com.au
1/24 Kingston Dr, Helensvale, 4212 Conan Kang League & Club Coordinator 0439595503 c.kang@qrl.com.au 

Katie McAllister League & Club Coordinator 0400775632 k.mcallister@qrl.com.au
Jenny Peck Football Administration 432578341 admin@rlgc.com.au
Amy Robinson Board and Finance Support 07 5522 7722 secretary@rlgc.com.au

SEQ - South East Queensland (QRL) Scott Dunshea Region Manager 07 3367 6019 s.dunshea@qrl.com.au
PO Box 1000 Emma Maguire Competitions Coordinator 0475238390 e.maguire@qrl.com.au
Red Hill Qld 4059 David Sheridan Wellbeing Operations Manager SEQ 0411466689 d.sheridan@qrl.com.au 
All Clubs Neil Richards Game Development Officer (Education) 0436 837 677 nrichards@nrl.com.au
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Mako Roberts Game Development Officer 0402 138 737 mroberts@nrl.com.au
Jim Lappin Game Development Officer 0402892833 jlappin@nrl.com.au 

NRL Munchkin League (Early Childhood) Program Kathryn Ballinger Munchkin League Program Deliverer 0447 440 068 kballinger@nrl.com.au
NRL State of Mind Clinton Toopi State of Mind Project Officer 0438 993 437 ctoopi@nrl.com.au

NRL Mysideline & Support My Sideline Education & Support support ticket 
Gold Coast Titans (NRL) Renee Cohen Community & Game Development Manager 0420 617 317 reneec@titans.com.au
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